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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

L DISTRICT
rd

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 4%%22/24%4i,/6/ 19 77

BOX 2088 i 4

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

—
I have examined the application dated =7 "£Z>“"77;;7

for the Logsesn (Ol (% %77///7/? TN oy 2FN-820)

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

L
/)

Yours very truly,

e




Tenneco Oil Suite 1200 TENN;EO

ATenneco Company Lincoin Tower Buiiding
Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 292-9920

March 2, 1877

-

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission SR TAR N
P.9. Box 2068 '
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
State Petroleum Engineer
Secretary - Director

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location
for Tenneco - Pritchard No.4A, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Tn accordance with Rule 104D 11 (F) Tenneco hereby requesfts administrative approval
for an unorthodox iocation for our Pritchard Well No.4A Tocated 1705'FUL and 1230'
FNL of Sec. 31, T29N, 28W San Juan County, New Mexico. This location spots the well
410" west of the east ooundary line of the dedicated proration unit.

An extensive on the grouad inspection was made at the time of staking. Because of
the topography and the need to drill this well far enocugh away from the old well to
properiy drain the Mesa Verde formation, this is the only suitable location for the
well to te drilled. Please note the shortness of the top of this half section on
tha aurveyors plat. (28.26 chains = 1865.16")

A copy of our application has been submitted to all offset operators by registered
mail with a request that they furnish yeur office with a waiver of objection.

We respectfully requesi your approval of our-application.
Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

__L;‘/QIL/Q_J.’Q& L1 .-___.,._._...
D.D. Myers :
Division Production Manager ~

Letter of Viaiver

hereby waives ali objections to Tenneco's
application for an unorthodox Jecation for their Pritchard No.
4-p as proposed above.

by:
Revresentalive
Registered Mail o date:_ .
Return Receipt Requested

OO/ VEC b &
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Tenneco Ol Suite 1200 Qauﬁx
ATenneco Company . Lincoln Tower Building R

Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 292-9920

March 2, 1977

Mew Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 20838
Santa Fe, MNew Mexico

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
State Petroleum Engineer
Secretary - Director

Re: Application for Unorthodox location
for Tenneco - Pritchard No.#A, San
Juan County, Hew Mexico

Deay Sir:

In accordance with Rule 1040 II (F) Tenneco hereby requests administrative approval
for an unorthodox location for our Pritchard Well No.d44 located 1705'FWL and 1820
it of Sec. 31, T29N, R8Y San Juan County, Mew Mexico. This location spots the well
410" west of the east boundary Tine of the dedicated proration unit.

An extensive on the ground inspection was made at the time of staking. Because of
the topography and the need to drill this well far enough awsy from the old well to
properly drain the Mesa Verde formation, this is the only suitable location for the
well to be drilled. Please note the shoriness of the top of this half scclion on
the surveyors plat. (28.26 chains = 1865.16")

A copy of our application has been submitted to all offsel operators by registered
mail with a request that they furnish ycur office with a waiver of objection.

We respectfully request your approval of our application.

Yours very truly,

. N
TENNECO OIL COMPARY SN

7 / 7 Y ‘ ‘
A ;Z”ézf:{"_m__,
D.D. Hyers %/ o /
Division Production Manager e

Letter of VMaiver

E1 Paso Natural Gas Cohereby waives all objections to Tenneco's
application for an unorthodox lccation for their Pritchard No.
4-A as proposed above.

hy:

Reprecentalive

Registered Mail _ date:
Return Receipt Requested

BDM/TED/ Rk



Tenneco Gil ‘ Suite 1200

ATenneco Company . Lincoln Tower Building
Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 292-9920

March 7, 1977

New Mexico 011 Conservation Cornmission
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
State Petroleum Engineer
Secretary - Director

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location
for Tenneco ~ Fritchard Ho.4A, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Rule 1040 11 (F) Tenneco hereby requests administrative approval
for an unorthodox location for our Pritchard ell No.4# Jocated 1705'FWL and 1820°
FNL of Sec. 31, T29N, R8W San Juan County, Mew Mexico. This location spots the well
410" west of the east boundary Tine of the dedicated proration unit.

An extensive on the ground inspection was made @t the time of staking. Because of
the topography and the need to drill this well far enough awey from the old well to
properly drain the Mesa Verde formation, this is the only suitable location for the
well to be drilled. Please note the shortuess of the top of this half seclion on
the surveyors plat. (28.26 chains = 1865.16")

A copy of our application has been submitted to all offset operators by registered
mail with a request that they furnish your office with a waiver of objection.

We respectfully request your approval of our application.
Yours very truly

TENNECO OIL COMPARY

-
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SCE
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/4/' ’ﬁf;,_a‘/ﬁdﬂ Do

D.D. Myers

Divicion Production Manager

'\\'

Letter of Vaiver

D.J. Simmons  hereby waives ali objections to Tenneco's

application for an unorthodox lccation for their Pritchard Ko.
4-A as proposad ebove.

hy:

Registered Mail - date:
Return Receipt Requested

DM/ TFD/ Rk



Tenneco O ' Suite 1200

ATenneco Company : Lincoln Towsr Building
Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 292-9920

March 7, 1977

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
State Petroleum Engineer
Secretary - Director

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location
for Tenneco - PFritchard No.4A, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Rule 104G 11 (F) Tenneco hereby reguests administrative approval
for an unorthodox location for our Pritchard ¥ell No.di Tocated 1705'FWL and 1820°
FLL of Sec. 31, T29N, R3W San dJuan County, MNew Mexico. This location spots the well
410" west of the east boundary line of the dedicated proraticn unit.

An extensive on the ground ipspection was made st the time of staking. Because of
the topography and the need to drill this well far encigh awsy from the old well to
properly drain the Mesa Verde formation, this is the only suitable Tocalion for the
well to be drilled. Please note the shortness of the tep of this half section on
the surveyors plat. (28.26 chains = 1865.16")

A copy of cur application has b

e ubmitted to all offsel operators by registered
mail with a request that they furnis!

en
roish your office with a waiver of objection.

S
";
We respectfully request your approval of our application.
Yours very {ruly.

TENRECO 011 COMPARY

//7'\1/ ///1’!/7‘/4/
D.D. Hyers o
Division Production Manager

Letter of laiver e

Aztec 0i1 & Gas Co. hereby waives al? objections to Tenneco's
application for an unorthodox leccation for their Pritchard No.
4-A as proposed above.

by:
Representative
Registered Mail - date:

Return Receipt Requested

DDM/TFD/ Kk



Tenneco O] ' Suite 1zdo ’ @

ATenneco Company , Lincoln Tower Building
Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 292-9920

March 7, 1977

New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
State Petroleum Engineer
Secretary - Director

Re: Application for Urorthodox location
for Tenneco - Pritchard No.4A, San
Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Rule 1040 II (F) Tenneco hereby reguests administrative approval
for an unorthodox location for our Pritchard Well No.44 Tocated 1705'FUL and 1820
FhL of Sec. 31, T29N, R8W San Juan County, Mew Mexico. This location spots the well

410" west of the east boundary line of the dedicated proration unit.

An extensive on the ground inspection was made at the time of steking. Because of
the topography and the need to drill this well far enough avay from the old well Lo
properly drain the Mesa Verde formation, this is the only suilable Tocation for the
well to be drilled. Please note the shortness of “‘he top of this half section on
the surveyors plat. (28.26 chains = 1865.16")

A copy of our application has been submitted to all offset operators by registered
mail with a request that they furnish your office with a waiver of objection.

We respectfully reguest your approval of our applicalion.
Yours very traly.

TENNECO OIL COMPARY

A e
/JQCJZA/ ;ﬁﬁiziczwm___“w ’
D.D. Myers // N
Division Production Manager
Letter of Vaiver
Mesa Petroleum Co. hereby waives alil objections Lo Tenneco N~ .

application for an unorthodox lccation for their Pritchard No.
4-A as proposed above.

by ,
Representative T
Registered Mail date: -

Return Receipt Requested

DDM/TED/ Kk
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S ' NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the owter bounderies of the Sectiom

Operator ' t Lease 1 | Well No
TENNECO OIL COMPANY | PRITCHARD ‘ - A
Uni* Letter Section Township ~ Renge ! County
F | 31 29 NORTH ; 8 WEST | SAN JUAN
‘Actual Footage Location of Well: T T T - a
1830 feet frcm the NORTH line end 1705 . feet irom the WEST line

Ground Level Elev. " Frocuc ing Formation TPocl i " Dedicated Avereogé:

_ é@i - Blanco Mesa Verde Blanco Mesa Verde 375.09 Acres

1. Qutline the acerage dedicated to the s.ibject well by colored percil or hachure marks on the plat below. ngi g:g gé

2. 1f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each ond identify the owrership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty),

3. If more than one lease of differert cwnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all cwners been consclidated
Ly cornrmunitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

() Yes ( ) No If kancwer is “yes " type of corsclidation ... Communi tization. .. ...

If answér is “no,” list the owrefs and trazt descriptidns which have actually consolidated. (Use -everse side of this form if
AL=TI T Y  S

No alloyable will be assigred tof the well Lntil ail interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
poolingjor otherwise) or until gfnon stancard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify- that the information comteined

- herein is true and complete to the best of my
- NEG DLW cE.20ch "
7L 1997 T 39 94cs | —‘ knowledge and belief.
ﬁ ‘ \
.—»-—--u—h—-—\-- e el ol
\3 nral Vg \ | . W,Z- /ugé_
1 Q‘ \) Posm
> 4 | S (VY : ,
N s 1 { - Production Analyst
N - t -~ | | 0 cemeany Tenneco 011 _Lompany
&N (704 ‘O 41 }
s ~ 4 - -—‘—-——‘\ Date T LT PR S
Hhhe : , Februapj\a ,.i‘r 7 TNy,
| ~Zt
Nl \ '."Q £ ir o . ".“"f'
i ! aai LA iz

| hereby cemfytlm ‘the well b?”ﬂl §g
this plat was p‘oﬂg&j’np field wotes of
surveys made by me’ 'or !&If\ﬂw rish

that the same is true ﬂmﬁ%j‘ny

knowiedge and belief.

6 February 1977
. Date Surveved [

ond or -Land §urveyor James P. Leese

Y8 "'z'i' 38.5%<h. IVE°4.2;
A i 1463

Certificate No. i
!
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Blownup Portion of U.S.G.S.
Gaadrangle Map of Gould Pass,
‘in San Juan County, New Mexico.
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